

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil).....CC 7411/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 27/12/07, 27/3/08 in RSA No. 276/96  
& CRP No. 4/2008 respectively of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BAINI PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let notice issue.

Parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the  
strips of plots, in the meantime.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master