

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14071-14072/2008  
BAINI PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

Date: 17/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.  
The Registry is directed to show the name of learned counsel for the respondent  
in the cause list.  
List on 05.11.2008.

AK

M.P. BHADRAN  
(Registrar)