

\234

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6182-6183 OF 2009

BAINI PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing statement of case is condoned.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR)
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR.
|

| | (USHA SHARMA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|