

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6182-6183/2009

BAINI PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard-in-part. List these matters on 1st of September,
2022 as first item.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)