

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6182-6183/2009

BAINI PRASAD (D) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DURGA DEVI

Respondent(s)

( [ HEARD BY : HON'BLE B.R. GAVAI AND HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR,  
JJ. ] )

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. T. Ravikumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(ASHWANI KUMAR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)